RESOLUTION NO. 2016-239

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, SETTING THE DATE FOR THE REFERENDUM ELECTION AS NOVEMBER 8, 2016, FOR BALLOT QUESTIONS RESULTING FROM THE 2015 CHARTER REVIEW BOARD; NAMING THE POLLING PLACES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Section 707 of the City Charter of the City of Coconut Creek, Florida, provides for calling all elections by Resolution; and

WHEREAS, Section 907, of the City Charter of the City of Coconut Creek requires the creation of a Charter Review Board (CRB) to review the City's Charter every five years; and

WHEREAS, in February 2015, the CRB began their deliberation of proposed changes to the City's Charter, and over the course of 11 meetings, the CRB voted to approve changes to the Charter and those changes were consolidated into eleven ballot questions; and

WHEREAS, the eleven ballot questions were approved by the City Commission on July 23, 2015 by Ordinance 2015-020 and now need to go before the voters of the City on a ballot to be voted upon at the next general election; and

WHEREAS, the next general election will be held November 8, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the General Election shall be conducted under those provisions of the General Election Laws of the State, when not inconsistent with the Charter; and

WHEREAS, past practice has included a listing of polling places by precinct number as an exhibit to this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the General Election shall be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016 and the ballot shall include the City's eleven referendum questions.

Section 2: That the official polling places will be located as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hereof.

Section 3: That the official polling places shall be open from 7 a.m. until 7 p.m. on November 8, 2016, for the purpose of having all registered voters of the City of Coconut Creek cast their ballots in the above-described election.

Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted this _____ day of _____, 2016.

Mikkie Belvedere, Mayor

Attest:

Leslie Wallace May City Clerk

> Belvedere _____ Rydell _____ Sarbone _____ Tooley _____ Welch _____

S:\Data\AGENDA\Agendas from 2016\2016-0922R\FID RES 201-239-Resolution-Referendum Election.docxlection.docx

EXHIBIT A

City of Coconut Creek - Precincts Locations

PRECINCT NO. F001

Coconut Creek Community Center 1100 Lyons Road Coconut Creek, FL 33066

PRECINCT NO. F003

Township Center Recreation Hall 2424 N. Lyons Road Coconut Creek, FL 33066

PRECINCT NO. F005

Winston Park Elementary School 4000 Winston Park Boulevard Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F007

Coconut Creek Recreation Complex 4455 Sol Press Boulevard Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F009

City Hall Council Chambers 4800 W. Copans Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

PRECINCT NO. F011

Coconut Creek Recreation Complex 4455 Sol Press Boulevard Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F013

Coconut Creek Recreation Complex 4455 Sol Press Boulevard Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F002

Township Center Recreation Hall 2424 N. Lyons Road Coconut Creek, FL 33063

PRECINCT NO. F004

Wynmoor Comm. Council West Wing 1300 Avenue of the Stars Coconut Creek, FL 33066

PRECINCT NO. F006

Coconut Creek Community Center 1100 Lyons Road Coconut Creek, FL 33066

PRECINCT NO. F008

Centura Park HOA 2395 NW 36th Avenue Coconut Creek, FL 33066

PRECINCT NO. F010

Monarch High School 5050 Wiles Road Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F012

Coconut Creek Recreation Complex 4455 Sol Press Boulevard Coconut Creek, FL 33073

PRECINCT NO. F014

Sabal Pines Park 5005 N.W. 39th Avenue Coconut Creek, FL 33073